
Descendants of Jonathan/John Wannop

by

Arnold Edwin Krause

Printed

21 March 2021



Table Of Contents

Introduction 1

Descendant Report for Jonathon 'John' Wannop 2

Index 14

ii



Introduction

Your introduction goes here. Just sent me the text and I will copy and paste it into this space.

1



Descendants of Jonathon 'John' Wannop

Generation 1

1. JONATHON 'JOHN'1 WANNOP was born in 1685 in Irthington, Cumberland Co., England. He died on
11 February 1749 in Lowhouse, Scaleby, Cumberland Co., England. He married MABEL ???. She
was born about 1682. She died in 1764 in Lowhouse, Scaleby, Cumberland Co., England.

Jonathon 'John' Wannop and Mabel ??? had the following children:

2. i. JANE2 WANNOP (daughter of Jonathon 'John' Wannop and Mabel ???) was born in
1702.

3. ii. MARGARET WANNOP (daughter of Jonathon 'John' Wannop and Mabel ???) was
born in 1711 in Irthington, Cumberland Co., England.

4. iii. CHRISTOPHER WANNOP (son of Jonathon 'John' Wannop and Mabel ???) was born
in 1712 in Irthington, Cumberland Co., England. He died on 05 March 1768 in
Hillfield, Walton, Brmpton, Cumberland Co., England.

5. iv. CHARLES WANNOP (son of Jonathon 'John' Wannop and Mabel ???) was born in
1713 in Irthington, Cumberland Co., England. He died on 06 September 1781 in
Irthington, Cumberland Co., England.

+6. v. THOMAS WANNOP (son of Jonathon 'John' Wannop and Mabel ???) was born before
03 June 1713 in Irthington, Cumberland Co., England. He died on 07 May 1791 in
Longlands, Lanercost, Cumberland Co., England. He married Eleanor Simpson on
29 April 1769 in Scaleby, Cumberland Co., England. She was born in 1744. She
died in April 1779 in Hallflat, Irthington, Cumberland Co., England.

7. vi. NATHAN WANNOP (son of Jonathon 'John' Wannop and Mabel ???) was born in
1721 in Irthington, Cumberland Co., England. He died on 19 December 1798 in
Hillfield, Walton, Brmpton, Cumberland Co., England.

8. vii. WILLIAM WANNOP (son of Jonathon 'John' Wannop and Mabel ???) was born in
1725 in Irthington, Cumberland Co., England. He died on 07 December 1800 in
Bowthorn, Irthington, Cumberland Co., England.

Generation 2

6. THOMAS2 WANNOP (Jonathon 'John'1) was born before 03 June 1713 in Irthington, Cumberland Co.,
England. He died on 07 May 1791 in Longlands, Lanercost, Cumberland Co., England. He married
Eleanor Simpson on 29 April 1769 in Scaleby, Cumberland Co., England. She was born in 1744.
She died in April 1779 in Hallflat, Irthington, Cumberland Co., England.

Notes for Thomas Wannop:
The following was received from Janet & Trevor Wannop, 20 June 2018: "Well today we, a bit by
accident, found the original homestead of Wannop generation 1 & 2. All intact! Called Lanercost
Longlands. The current owners have been there +25 years, showed us around and then pulled out
an envelope of old documents that they had been given.
Contained many Wannop documents, including original doc of the deed dated 1774 to rent the land
“forever” from the Earl of Carlisle. Signed by Thomas Wannop. Quite amazing to be reading this
enormous piece of paper in p-perfect condition.
Will share more when we are home."

Thomas Wannop and Eleanor Simpson had the following children:

9. i. CHARLES3 WANNOP (son of Thomas Wannop and Eleanor Simpson) was born in
1770.

10. ii. CHRISTOPHER WANNOP (son of Thomas Wannop and Eleanor Simpson) was born in
1770.

11. iii. JOHN WANNOP (son of Thomas Wannop and Eleanor Simpson) was born in 1773.
He died on 01 May 1821 in Longlands, Lanercost, Cumberland Co., England.

+12. iv. THOMAS WANNOP (son of Thomas Wannop and Eleanor Simpson) was born in 1775
in Longlands, Lanercost, Cumberland Co., England. He died on 14 September 1842
in Longlands, Lanercost, Cumberland Co., England. He married Ann Hetherington

2



Descendants of Jonathon 'John' Wannop

Generation 2 (cont.)
Longlands, England. Hetherington

on 15 March 1800 in Walton, Brampton, Cumberland, England. She was born in
1787 in Whitehill, Walton, Cumberland, England. She died on 14 October 1874 in
Longlands, Lanercost, Cumberland Co., England.

13. v. JANE WANNOP (daughter of Thomas Wannop and Eleanor Simpson) was born in
1779.

Generation 3

12. THOMAS3 WANNOP (Thomas2, Jonathon 'John'1) was born in 1775 in Longlands, Lanercost,
Cumberland Co., England. He died on 14 September 1842 in Longlands, Lanercost, Cumberland
Co., England. He married Ann Hetherington on 15 March 1800 in Walton, Brampton, Cumberland,
England. She was born in 1787 in Whitehill, Walton, Cumberland, England. She died on 14
October 1874 in Longlands, Lanercost, Cumberland Co., England.

Thomas Wannop and Ann Hetherington had the following children:

+14. i. ARTHUR4 WANNOP (son of Thomas Wannop and Ann Hetherington) was born in
1801 in Longlands, Lanercost, Cumberland Co., England. He died on 02 June 1882
in Whitehill, Walton, Cumberland, England. He married Elizabeth Tweddle on 30
December 1824 in Lanercost, Cumberland Co., England. She was born on 04
December 1800 in Askerton Castle, Lanercost, England. She died on 04 January
1876 in Whitehill, Walton, Cumberland, England.

15. ii. ELEANOR WANNOP (daughter of Thomas Wannop and Ann Hetherington) was born
on 16 December 1802 in Longlands, Lanercost, Cumberland Co., England. She
died on 30 March 1893 in Walton High Rigg, Cumberland Co., England.

16. iii. THOMAS WANNOP (son of Thomas Wannop and Ann Hetherington) was born in 1804
in Lanercost, Cumberland Co., England. He died on 19 June 1883 in Longlands,
Lanercost, Cumberland Co., England.

+17. iv. WILLIAM WANNOP (son of Thomas Wannop and Ann Hetherington) was born in 1806
in Lanercost, Cumberland Co., England. He died on 28 October 1879 in
Newcastle-upon-Tyne, Northumberland Co., England. He married MARGARET

TWEDDLE. She was born in 1816 in Carlisle. Cumberland Co., England. She died in
1878 in Newcastle-upon-Tyne, Northumberland Co., England.

18. v. JOHN WANNOP (son of Thomas Wannop and Ann Hetherington) was born in August
1808 in Lanercost, Cumberland Co., England. He died on 09 December 1861 in
Nichol Forest, Longtown, Cumberland Co., England.

19. vi. NATHAN WANNOP (son of Thomas Wannop and Ann Hetherington) was born in 1811
in Lanercost, Cumberland Co., England. He died on 14 June 1892 in Longlands,
Lanercost, Cumberland Co., England. He married ANN TWEDDLE. She was born in
1816 in Lanercost, Cumberland Co., England. She died in 1892 in Longlands,
Lanercost, Cumberland Co., England.

20. vii. GEORGE WANNOP (son of Thomas Wannop and Ann Hetherington) was born in
1814 in Lanercost, Cumberland Co., England. He died on 10 January 1857 in
Longlands, Lanercost, Cumberland Co., England.

21. viii. ANN WANNOP (daughter of Thomas Wannop and Ann Hetherington) was born in
1815 in Lanercost, Cumberland Co., England. She died in 1850.

Generation 4

14. ARTHUR4 WANNOP (Thomas3, Thomas2, Jonathon 'John'1) was born in 1801 in Longlands,
Lanercost, Cumberland Co., England. He died on 02 June 1882 in Whitehill, Walton, Cumberland,
England. He married Elizabeth Tweddle on 30 December 1824 in Lanercost, Cumberland Co.,
England. She was born on 04 December 1800 in Askerton Castle, Lanercost, England. She died
on 04 January 1876 in Whitehill, Walton, Cumberland, England.

Arthur Wannop and Elizabeth Tweddle had the following children:

3



Descendants of Jonathon 'John' Wannop

Generation 4 (cont.)

22. i. MARY5 WANNOP (daughter of Arthur Wannop and Elizabeth Tweddle) was born in
1825 in Lanercost, Cumberland Co., England. She died on 01 April 1861 in Walton
High Rigg, Cumberland Co., England.

23. ii. ARTHUR WANNOP (son of Arthur Wannop and Elizabeth Tweddle) was born in 1828
in Whitehill, Walton, Cumberland, England. He died on 31 December 1908 in
Blackrigg, Carlisle, Cumberland Co., England. He married MARGARET MITCHELL.
She was born in 1833 in Dumfries, Scotland. She died on 20 April 1910 in
Longlands, Lanercost, Cumberland Co., England.

+24. iii. THOMAS WANNOP (son of Arthur Wannop and Elizabeth Tweddle) was born before
10 January 1829 in Whitehill, Walton, Cumberland, England. He died on 11
November 1894 in Carlatton, Middle, England. He married Jane Proud on 24
December 1857 in Walton, Brampton, Cumberland, England. She was born on 22
May 1831 in Brampton, Cumberland, England. She died on 29 September 1885 in
Carlatton, Middle Farm, Carlatton, England.

25. iv. JOHN WANNOP (son of Arthur Wannop and Elizabeth Tweddle) was born in 1830 in
Whitehill, Walton, Cumberland, England. He died on 03 March 1911 in Syke Head,
Kirklinton, Cumberland Co., England. He married ANN ROUTLEDGE. She was born in
1838 in Lanercost, Cumberland Co., England. She died on 29 June 1900 in Syke
Head, Kirklinton, Cumberland Co., England.

26. v. WILLIAM WANNOP (son of Arthur Wannop and Elizabeth Tweddle) was born in 1832
in Walton High Rigg, Cumberland Co., England. He died on 20 January 1877 in
Whitehill, Walton, Cumberland, England.

27. vi. ANN WANNOP (daughter of Arthur Wannop and Elizabeth Tweddle) was born in
1835 in Walton High Rigg, Cumberland Co., England. She died on 11 October 1870
in Tarn End Farm, Brampton, Cumberland Co., England. She married WILLIAM

ARMSTRONG. He was born in 1824 in Bewcastle, Cumberland Co., England.

28. vii. ELIZABETH WANNOP (daughter of Arthur Wannop and Elizabeth Tweddle) was born
in 1836 in Walton High Rigg, Cumberland Co., England. She died in July 1888 in
Tow Law, Durham, England. She married JOHN GEORGE FREDERICK WILSON. He
was born in October 1844 in Brampton, Cumberland, England.

29. viii. ELEANOR WANNOP (daughter of Arthur Wannop and Elizabeth Tweddle) was born in
1839 in Walton High Rigg, Cumberland Co., England. She married WILLIAM

ARMSTRONG.

30. ix. MARGARET WANNOP (daughter of Arthur Wannop and Elizabeth Tweddle) was born
in 1842 in Walton High Rigg, Cumberland Co., England. She died in 1919. She
married JOSEPH MOUNSEY. He was born in 1837 in Dovexcote, Walton, Cumberland
Co., England. He died on 19 March 1873 in Hillfield, Walton, Brmpton, Cumberland
Co., England.

31. x. JANE WANNOP (daughter of Arthur Wannop and Elizabeth Tweddle) was born in
1845 in Walton High Rigg, Cumberland Co., England. She died on 01 January 1852
in Walton High Rigg, Cumberland Co., England.

32. xi. CHRISTOPHER WANNOP (son of Arthur Wannop and Elizabeth Tweddle) was born in
October 1848 in Walton High Rigg, Cumberland Co., England. He died on 16
February 1886 in St. Martins Terrace, Brampton, Cumberland Co., England. He
married ELIZABETH ORD. She was born in July 1849 in Chesterwood, Warden,
Northumberland Co., England.

17. WILLIAM4 WANNOP (Thomas3, Thomas2, Jonathon 'John'1) was born in 1806 in Lanercost,
Cumberland Co., England. He died on 28 October 1879 in Newcastle-upon-Tyne, Northumberland
Co., England. He married MARGARET TWEDDLE. She was born in 1816 in Carlisle. Cumberland Co.,
England. She died in 1878 in Newcastle-upon-Tyne, Northumberland Co., England.

Notes for William Wannop:

4



Descendants of Jonathon 'John' Wannop

Generation 4 (cont.)

Ref:
1861 Census, All Saints Parish, Newcastle-upon-Tyne, Northumberland Co., England. ED#04d,
p8, family#43, frame 45/76, age 54

Notes for Margaret Tweddle:
Ref:
1861 Census, All Saints Parish, Newcastle-upon-Tyne, Northumberland Co., England. ED#04d,
p8, family#43, frame 45/76, age 45

William Wannop and Margaret Tweddle had the following children:

+33. i. WILLIAM5 WANNOP (son of William Wannop and Margaret Tweddle) was born in
1843 in Carlisle. Cumberland Co., England. He died on 26 September 1911 in
Westgate, Newcastle, Cumberland Co., England. He married HANNAH GRIEVES. She
was born in 1848 in Newcastle, Cumberland Co., England. She died on 05 July
1930 in Newcastle-upon-Tyne, Cumberland Co., England.

34. ii. ANN WANNOP (daughter of William Wannop and Margaret Tweddle) was born
between 1849-1850 in Carlisle. Cumberland Co., England.

Notes for Ann Wannop:
Ref:
1861 Census, All Saints Parish, Newcastle-upon-Tyne, Northumberland Co.,
England. ED#04d, p8, family#43, frame 45/76, age 11

35. iii. THOMAS WANNOP (son of William Wannop and Margaret Tweddle) was born
between 1851-1852 in Carlisle. Cumberland Co., England.

Notes for Thomas Wannop:
Ref:
1861 Census, All Saints Parish, Newcastle-upon-Tyne, Northumberland Co.,
England. ED#04d, p8, family#43, frame 45/76, age 9

36. iv. MARGARET WANNOP (daughter of William Wannop and Margaret Tweddle) was born
between 1854-1855 in Hexham, Northumberland Co., England.

Notes for Margaret Wannop:
Ref:
1861 Census, All Saints Parish, Newcastle-upon-Tyne, Northumberland Co.,
England. ED#04d, p8, family#43, frame 45/76, age 6

37. v. SARAH ELLEN WANNOP (daughter of William Wannop and Margaret Tweddle) was
born between 1857-1858 in Newcastle-upon-Tyne, Northumberland Co., England.

Notes for Sarah Ellen Wannop:
Ref:
1861 Census, All Saints Parish, Newcastle-upon-Tyne, Northumberland Co.,
England. ED#04d, p8, family#43, frame 45/76, age 3

38. vi. GEORGE WANNOP (son of William Wannop and Margaret Tweddle) was born
between 1858-1859 in Newcastle-upon-Tyne, Northumberland Co., England.

Notes for George Wannop:
Ref:
1861 Census, All Saints Parish, Newcastle-upon-Tyne, Northumberland Co.,
England. ED#04d, p8, family#43, frame 45/76, age 2

Generation 5

24. THOMAS5 WANNOP (Arthur4, Thomas3, Thomas2, Jonathon 'John'1) was born before 10 January
1829 in Whitehill, Walton, Cumberland, England. He died on 11 November 1894 in Carlatton,
Middle, England. He married Jane Proud on 24 December 1857 in Walton, Brampton, Cumberland,
England. She was born on 22 May 1831 in Brampton, Cumberland, England. She died on 29

5



Descendants of Jonathon 'John' Wannop

Generation 5 (cont.)
England. May Brampton, England.
September 1885 in Carlatton, Middle Farm, Carlatton, England.

Thomas Wannop and Jane Proud had the following children:

39. i. EDWARD PROUD6 WANNOP (son of Thomas Wannop and Jane Proud) was born
before 24 February 1859 in Walton, Brampton, England.

+40. ii. WILLIAM WANNOP SR. (son of Thomas Wannop and Jane Proud) was born on 28
May 1863 in Swainsteads, Walton, Cumberland, England. He died on 10 August
1943 in Bamburgh, Northumberland Co., England. He married Catherine Robson
between 1887-1888. She was born on 14 April 1866 in Northumberland Co.,
England. She died on 14 September 1946 in Bamburgh, Northumberland Co.,
England.

33. WILLIAM5 WANNOP (William4, Thomas3, Thomas2, Jonathon 'John'1) was born in 1843 in Carlisle.
Cumberland Co., England. He died on 26 September 1911 in Westgate, Newcastle, Cumberland
Co., England. He married HANNAH GRIEVES. She was born in 1848 in Newcastle, Cumberland Co.,
England. She died on 05 July 1930 in Newcastle-upon-Tyne, Cumberland Co., England.

Notes for William Wannop:
Ref:
1861 Census, All Saints Parish, Newcastle-upon-Tyne, Northumberland Co., England. ED#04d,
p8, family#43, frame 45/76, age 18

William Wannop and Hannah Grieves had the following children:

+41. i. WILLIAM ALFRED6 WANNOP (son of William Wannop and Hannah Grieves) was born
in October 1866 in Newcastle, Cumberland Co., England. He died in 1958 in
Newcastle-upon-Tyne, Cumberland Co., England. He married MARY KENNEDY. She
was born in January 1869 in Gateshead, Durham, England. She died in July 1901 in
Newcastle-upon-Tyne, Cumberland Co., England.

42. ii. ARTHUR WANNOP (son of William Wannop and Hannah Grieves) was born in 1868 in
Newcastle-upon-Tyne, Cumberland Co., England. He died in 1889 in
Newcastle-upon-Tyne, Cumberland Co., England.

43. iii. MARGARET WANNOP (daughter of William Wannop and Hannah Grieves) was born in
1870 in Westgate, Newcastle, Northumberland Co., England.

44. iv. TOM WANNOP (son of William Wannop and Hannah Grieves) was born in 1874 in
Westgate, Newcastle, Northumberland Co., England. He died in 1888 in
Newcastle-upon-Tyne, Cumberland Co., England.

45. v. MAY ANN WANNOP (daughter of William Wannop and Hannah Grieves) was born in
January 1875 in Westgate, Newcastle, Northumberland Co., England. She married
THOMAS RUTHERFORD NOBLE. He was born in 1873 in Northumberland, Tyne and
Wear, England. He died in 1949 in Newcastle-upon-Tyne, Cumberland Co.,
England.

46. vi. FRANCIS WANNOP (daughter of William Wannop and Hannah Grieves) was born in
April 1881 in Westgate, Newcastle, Northumberland Co., England.

47. vii. HANNAH WANNOP (daughter of William Wannop and Hannah Grieves) was born in
1883 in Westgate, Newcastle, Northumberland Co., England. She died in 1950. She
married ERNEST WILLIAM BARBER. He was born in 1870 in Sunderland, Durham Co.,
England.

48. viii. SARAH ELLEN WANNOP (daughter of William Wannop and Hannah Grieves) was
born in 1886 in Westgate, Newcastle, Northumberland Co., England. She died in
1958.

Generation 6

40. WILLIAM6 WANNOP SR. (Thomas5, Arthur4, Thomas3, Thomas2, Jonathon 'John'1) was born on 28
May 1863 in Swainsteads, Walton, Cumberland, England. He died on 10 August 1943 in

6



Descendants of Jonathon 'John' Wannop

Generation 6 (cont.)

Bamburgh, Northumberland Co., England. He married Catherine Robson between 1887-1888. She
was born on 14 April 1866 in Northumberland Co., England. She died on 14 September 1946 in
Bamburgh, Northumberland Co., England.

Notes for William Wannop Sr.:
Ref:
1901 Census, Jesmond Parish, Newcastle on Tyne, Northumberland Co., England, ED#18, p18,
frame 23/50, age 39
1911 Census, Jesmond Parish, Newcastle on Tyne, Northumberland Co., England, ED#16, p389,
frame 778/783, age 47

Notes for Catherine Robson:
Ref:
1901 Census, Jesmond Parish, Newcastle on Tyne, Northumberland Co., England, ED#18, p18,
frame 23/50, age 34
1911 Census, Jesmond Parish, Newcastle on Tyne, Northumberland Co., England, ED#16, p389,
frame 778/783, age 44, marr 23 yrs, 10 children, 7 living, 3 died

William Wannop Sr. and Catherine Robson had the following children:

49. i. WILLIAM7 WANNOP JR. (son of William Wannop Sr. and Catherine Robson) was born
on 25 April 1891 in Brampton, Cumberland, England. He died in 1969.

Notes for William Wannop Jr.:
Ref:
1901 Census, Jesmond Parish, Newcastle on Tyne, Northumberland Co., England,
ED#18, p18, frame 23/50, age 9
1911 Census, Jesmond Parish, Newcastle on Tyne, Northumberland Co., England,
ED#16, p389, frame 778/783, age 19

+50. ii. AUDREY WANNOP (daughter of William Wannop Sr. and Catherine Robson) was
born on 23 October 1893 in Gateshead on Tyne, Durham, England. She died on 16
January 1978. She married ARCHIBALD DOUGLAS CADOGAN. He was born on 23
October 1889 in Pontypridd, Glamorgan, Wales. He died on 11 July 1947 in
Newcastle-upon-Tyne, Northumberland Co., England.

+51. iii. HILDA WANNOP (daughter of William Wannop Sr. and Catherine Robson) was born
on 03 January 1896 in Newcastle on Tyne, Northumberland Co., England. She died
on 15 October 1989 in Dundas, ON. She married Edward Arnold 'Archie' Brewis on
02 November 1922 in Newcastle, Northumberland Co., England. He was born on
20 July 1887 in Newcastle, Northumberland Co., England. He died in 1968 in
Newcastle, Northumberland Co., England.

52. iv. HUBERT WANNOP (son of William Wannop Sr. and Catherine Robson) was born in
1898 in Newcastle on Tyne, Northumberland Co., England. He died in 1899 in
Newcastle on Tyne, Northumberland Co., England.

+53. v. ARTHUR WANNOP (son of William Wannop Sr. and Catherine Robson) was born on
05 September 1900 in Newcastle on Tyne, Northumberland Co., England. He died
on 26 July 1976 in Dundas, ON. He married Dorothy Enid Freeman (daughter of
Robert England Freeman and Kathlyn Ward) on 21 November 1927 in Hamilton,
Wentworth Co., ON. She was born on 11 July 1898 in Newcastle, Northumberland
Co., England. She died on 30 March 1986 in Burlington, ON.

+54. vi. NANCY WANNOP (daughter of William Wannop Sr. and Catherine Robson) was born
in 1901 in Newcastle on Tyne, Northumberland Co., England. She died in 1960.
She married Francis Taylor Hunter in March 1923 in Newcastle on Tyne,
Northumberland Co., England.

+55. vii. ETHEL WANNOP (daughter of William Wannop Sr. and Catherine Robson) was born
on 28 July 1903 in Newcastle on Tyne, Northumberland Co., England. She died on
02 October 1969 in Eastbourne, Sussex, England. She married GILLIES WICKS.

7



Descendants of Jonathon 'John' Wannop

Generation 6 (cont.)

+56. viii. JOHN 'JACK' GEORGE WANNOP (son of William Wannop Sr. and Catherine Robson)
was born on 22 October 1905 in Newcastle on Tyne, Northumberland Co., England.
He died on 11 December 1983 in Hamilton, ON. He married Christie Gwendolen
'Gwennie' Mary McLaren on 15 July 1930 in Verdun, Montreal, QC1. She was born
on 10 January 1906 in Alnwick, Northumberland Co., England. She died before 19
November 2001 in Hamilton, ON.

57. ix. CUTHBERT WANNOP (son of William Wannop Sr. and Catherine Robson) was born in
1907 in Newcastle on Tyne, Northumberland Co., England. He died before 1911 in
Newcastle on Tyne, Northumberland Co., England.

58. x. CATHERINE ROBSON WANNOP (daughter of William Wannop Sr. and Catherine
Robson) was born in 1909 in Newcastle on Tyne, Northumberland Co., England.
She died in 1909 in Newcastle on Tyne, Northumberland Co., England.

41. WILLIAM ALFRED6 WANNOP (William5, William4, Thomas3, Thomas2, Jonathon 'John'1) was born in
October 1866 in Newcastle, Cumberland Co., England. He died in 1958 in Newcastle-upon-Tyne,
Cumberland Co., England. He married MARY KENNEDY. She was born in January 1869 in
Gateshead, Durham, England. She died in July 1901 in Newcastle-upon-Tyne, Cumberland Co.,
England.

William Alfred Wannop and Mary Kennedy had the following child:

59. i. HANNAH7 WANNOP (daughter of William Alfred Wannop and Mary Kennedy) was
born in 1889 in Newcastle-upon-Tyne, Cumberland Co., England.

Generation 7

50. AUDREY7 WANNOP (William6 Sr., Thomas5, Arthur4, Thomas3, Thomas2, Jonathon 'John'1) was
born on 23 October 1893 in Gateshead on Tyne, Durham, England. She died on 16 January 1978.
She married ARCHIBALD DOUGLAS CADOGAN. He was born on 23 October 1889 in Pontypridd,
Glamorgan, Wales. He died on 11 July 1947 in Newcastle-upon-Tyne, Northumberland Co.,
England.

Notes for Audrey Wannop:
Ref:
1901 Census, Jesmond Parish, Newcastle on Tyne, Northumberland Co., England, ED#18, p18,
frame 23/50, age 7
1911 Census, Jesmond Parish, Newcastle on Tyne, Northumberland Co., England, ED#16, p389,
frame 778/783, age 17

Archibald Douglas Cadogan and Audrey Wannop had the following children:

60. i. HOWARD BAKERSVILLE8 CADOGAN (son of Archibald Douglas Cadogan and Audrey
Wannop) was born on 06 December 1915 in Newcastle-upon-Tyne,
Northumberland Co., England. He died on 23 October 1995 in Wiltshire, England.

61. ii. LESLIE CADOGAN (daughter of Archibald Douglas Cadogan and Audrey Wannop)
was born in 1918 in Newcastle-upon-Tyne, Northumberland Co., England. She died
in 1919 in Newcastle-upon-Tyne, Northumberland Co., England.

62. iii. PETER WILLIAM CADOGAN (son of Archibald Douglas Cadogan and Audrey Wannop)
was born on 26 January 1921 in Newcastle-upon-Tyne, Northumberland Co.,
England. He died on 18 November 2007.

51. HILDA7 WANNOP (William6 Sr., Thomas5, Arthur4, Thomas3, Thomas2, Jonathon 'John'1) was born
on 03 January 1896 in Newcastle on Tyne, Northumberland Co., England. She died on 15 October
1989 in Dundas, ON. She married Edward Arnold 'Archie' Brewis on 02 November 1922 in
Newcastle, Northumberland Co., England. He was born on 20 July 1887 in Newcastle,
Northumberland Co., England. He died in 1968 in Newcastle, Northumberland Co., England.

Notes for Hilda Wannop:
Ref:

8



Descendants of Jonathon 'John' Wannop

Generation 7 (cont.)

1901 Census, Jesmond Parish, Newcastle on Tyne, Northumberland Co., England, ED#18, p18,
frame 23/50, age 5
1911 Census, Jesmond Parish, Newcastle on Tyne, Northumberland Co., England, ED#16, p389,
frame 778/783, age 15

Edward Arnold 'Archie' Brewis and Hilda Wannop had the following children:

+63. i. NIGEL8 BREWIS (son of Edward Arnold 'Archie' Brewis and Hilda Wannop) was born
on 03 March 1926 in Newcastle, Northumberland Co., England. He died on 13
December 2009 in Surry, Canada. He married ELSIE ???.

+64. ii. JUNE BREWIS (daughter of Edward Arnold 'Archie' Brewis and Hilda Wannop) was
born on 15 June 1927 in Newcastle, Northumberland Co., England. She died on 27
June 1970 in Dundas, ON. She married DAVE PRATT.

65. iii. HAZEL BREWIS (daughter of Edward Arnold 'Archie' Brewis and Hilda Wannop) was
born on 16 November 1931 in Stocksfield, Newcastle, Northumberland Co.,
England. She died on 10 March 2009 in Dundas, ON. She married (1) JACK PINDER.
She married (2) ? PRESSER.

53. ARTHUR7 WANNOP (William6 Sr., Thomas5, Arthur4, Thomas3, Thomas2, Jonathon 'John'1) was
born on 05 September 1900 in Newcastle on Tyne, Northumberland Co., England. He died on 26
July 1976 in Dundas, ON. He married Dorothy Enid Freeman (daughter of Robert England
Freeman and Kathlyn Ward) on 21 November 1927 in Hamilton, Wentworth Co., ON. She was
born on 11 July 1898 in Newcastle, Northumberland Co., England. She died on 30 March 1986 in
Burlington, ON.

Notes for Arthur Wannop:
Ref:
1901 Census, Jesmond Parish, Newcastle on Tyne, Northumberland Co., England, ED#18, p18,
frame 23/50, age 1
1911 Census, Jesmond Parish, Newcastle on Tyne, Northumberland Co., England, ED#16, p389,
frame 778/783, age 11

Arthur Wannop and Dorothy Enid Freeman had the following children:

+66. i. RODNEY HOWARD WILLIAM8 WANNOP (son of Arthur Wannop and Dorothy Enid
Freeman) was born on 26 November 1928 in Hamilton, Wentworth Co., ON. He
died on 29 July 1999 in Hamilton, Wentworth Co., ON. He married (1) LIVING

RITCHIE (daughter of John Kerr Ritchie and Alice Laing Duvernet). He married (2)
BERNICE 'BERNIE' MARY KOWAL (daughter of John Kowal and Angela 'Nellie' Kot) on
04 June 1982 in Hamilton, Wentworth Co, ON. She was born about 1935. She died
on 22 June 2020.

67. ii. LIVING WANNOP (son of Arthur Wannop and Dorothy Enid Freeman).

+68. iii. LIVING WANNOP (daughter of Arthur Wannop and Dorothy Enid Freeman). She
married LIVING ROSS.

54. NANCY7 WANNOP (William6 Sr., Thomas5, Arthur4, Thomas3, Thomas2, Jonathon 'John'1) was born
in 1901 in Newcastle on Tyne, Northumberland Co., England. She died in 1960. She married
Francis Taylor Hunter in March 1923 in Newcastle on Tyne, Northumberland Co., England.

Notes for Nancy Wannop:
Ref:
1911 Census, Jesmond Parish, Newcastle on Tyne, Northumberland Co., England, ED#16, p389,
frame 778/783, age 10

Francis Taylor Hunter and Nancy Wannop had the following children:

69. i. DOREEN8 HUNTER (daughter of Francis Taylor Hunter and Nancy Wannop) was born
on 23 August 1925 in Newcastle, Northumberland Co., England. She died on 14
May 1971 in Glasgow, Scotland.

9



Descendants of Jonathon 'John' Wannop

Generation 7 (cont.)

70. ii. WILLIAM TAYLOR 'BILL' HUNTER (son of Francis Taylor Hunter and Nancy Wannop)
was born on 30 August 1929 in Glasgow, Scotland. He died in 2007. He married (1)
NANCE ???. He married (2) KATE WANNOP.

55. ETHEL7 WANNOP (William6 Sr., Thomas5, Arthur4, Thomas3, Thomas2, Jonathon 'John'1) was born
on 28 July 1903 in Newcastle on Tyne, Northumberland Co., England. She died on 02 October
1969 in Eastbourne, Sussex, England. She married GILLIES WICKS.

Notes for Ethel Wannop:
Ref:
1911 Census, Jesmond Parish, Newcastle on Tyne, Northumberland Co., England, ED#16, p389,
frame 778/783, age 7

Gillies Wicks and Ethel Wannop had the following children:

71. i. RONALD8 WICKS (son of Gillies Wicks and Ethel Wannop).

72. ii. BRIAN WICKS (son of Gillies Wicks and Ethel Wannop).

56. JOHN 'JACK' GEORGE7 WANNOP (William6 Sr., Thomas5, Arthur4, Thomas3, Thomas2, Jonathon
'John'1) was born on 22 October 1905 in Newcastle on Tyne, Northumberland Co., England. He
died on 11 December 1983 in Hamilton, ON. He married Christie Gwendolen 'Gwennie' Mary
McLaren on 15 July 1930 in Verdun, Montreal, QC1. She was born on 10 January 1906 in Alnwick,
Northumberland Co., England. She died before 19 November 2001 in Hamilton, ON.

Notes for John 'Jack' George Wannop:
Ref:
1911 Census, Jesmond Parish, Newcastle on Tyne, Northumberland Co., England, ED#16, p389,
frame 778/783, age 5

Notes for Christie Gwendolen 'Gwennie' Mary McLaren:
Name: Christie G M Wannop
Gender: Female
Marital Status: Married
Birth Date: 10 Jan 1906
Residence Year: 1939
Residence Place: Hawarden, Flintshire, Wales
Occupation: Unpaid Domestic Duties
Schedule Number: 201
Sub Schedule Number: 2
Enumeration District: ZNAB
Registration district: 620/1
Inferred Spouse: John G Wannop

John 'Jack' George Wannop and Christie Gwendolen 'Gwennie' Mary McLaren had the following 
children:

73. i. LIVING WANNOP (daughter of John 'Jack' George Wannop and Christie Gwendolen
'Gwennie' Mary McLaren). She married LIVING WHITE.

74. ii. LIVING WANNOP (daughter of John 'Jack' George Wannop and Christie Gwendolen
'Gwennie' Mary McLaren). She married LIVING MALCOLMSON.

75. iii. LIVING WANNOP (daughter of John 'Jack' George Wannop and Christie Gwendolen
'Gwennie' Mary McLaren). She married LIVING LUMLEY.

76. iv. LIVING WANNOP (daughter of John 'Jack' George Wannop and Christie Gwendolen
'Gwennie' Mary McLaren). She married LIVING FALLS.

Generation 8

63. NIGEL8 BREWIS (Hilda7 Wannop, William6 Wannop Sr., Thomas5 Wannop, Arthur4 Wannop,
Thomas3 Wannop, Thomas2 Wannop, Jonathon 'John'1 Wannop, Edward Arnold 'Archie') was born
on 03 March 1926 in Newcastle, Northumberland Co., England. He died on 13 December 2009 in

10



+86. v. LIVING WANNOP (son of Rodney Howard William Wannop and Living Ritchie). He

Descendants of Jonathon 'John' Wannop

Generation 8 (cont.)
England.

Surry, Canada. He married ELSIE ???.

Notes for Nigel Brewis:
BREWIS Nigel Nigel Brewis passed away on Sunday, December 13, 2009 at the age of 83 at the
Hogg Pavilion, Peace Arch Hospital, in Surrey, BC, after suffering from a neurodegenerative
disorder. He is survived by his wife Elsie, to whom he was married for 60 years, his son Graham,
daughter Pam, son-in-law Russ and grandchildren, Amanda and Kimberly. Nigel served in the
Royal Navy during World War II. His 38-year career in banking included working in Britain and
Canada (Royal Bank) and culminated in international postings where he and Elsie lived abroad for
over a decade in Barbados, Trinidad and finally Hong Kong, where he retired as a Vice-President
in 1984. He was an avid golfer who made a hole-in-one at the Royal Hong Kong Golf Club. He took
pride in gardening and enjoyed sailing and cottage living (Ontario) during summer as well as travel.
Earlier in his life he was an active choir member in Dundas and Toronto. He was described by
many people as hospitable, gregarious and generous. He will be missed by family and friends.
Thank you to the staff of the Al Hogg Pavilion for their kindness and attention to Nigel, especially
during his final hours. A special thank you for the kindness and support shown to Elsie. Memorial
service will be held at Victory Memorial Park, 14831 28 Avenue, Surrey, BC V4P 1P3 (off King
George Highway at 148th Street) on Saturday January 30th, 2010 at 2:00 PM. In lieu of flowers,
please consider a donation to a charity of your choice or the Vancouver Children's Choir,
www.vancouverchildrenschoir.ca .
Published in Vancouver Sun and/or The Province from Dec. 19 to Dec. 20, 2009

Nigel Brewis and Elsie ??? had the following children:

77. i. GRAHAM9 BREWIS (son of Nigel Brewis and Elsie ???).

78. ii. PAM BREWIS (daughter of Nigel Brewis and Elsie ???).

64. JUNE8 BREWIS (Hilda7 Wannop, William6 Wannop Sr., Thomas5 Wannop, Arthur4 Wannop,
Thomas3 Wannop, Thomas2 Wannop, Jonathon 'John'1 Wannop, Edward Arnold 'Archie') was born
on 15 June 1927 in Newcastle, Northumberland Co., England. She died on 27 June 1970 in
Dundas, ON. She married DAVE PRATT.

Dave Pratt and June Brewis had the following children:

79. i. BRIAN9 PRATT (son of Dave Pratt and June Brewis) was born date Unknown in ?.

80. ii. SUSAN PRATT (daughter of Dave Pratt and June Brewis).

81. iii. JUDITH PRATT (daughter of Dave Pratt and June Brewis).

66. RODNEY HOWARD WILLIAM8 WANNOP (Arthur7, William6 Sr., Thomas5, Arthur4, Thomas3, Thomas2,
Jonathon 'John'1) was born on 26 November 1928 in Hamilton, Wentworth Co., ON. He died on 29
July 1999 in Hamilton, Wentworth Co., ON. He married (1) LIVING RITCHIE (daughter of John Kerr
Ritchie and Alice Laing Duvernet). He married (2) BERNICE 'BERNIE' MARY KOWAL (daughter of
John Kowal and Angela 'Nellie' Kot) on 04 June 1982 in Hamilton, Wentworth Co, ON. She was
born about 1935. She died on 22 June 2020.

Rodney Howard William Wannop and Living Ritchie had the following children:

82. i. LIVING WANNOP (daughter of Rodney Howard William Wannop and Living Ritchie).
She married (1) LIVING DYSON. She married (2) LIVING FITZPATRICK.

+83. ii. LIVING WANNOP (son of Rodney Howard William Wannop and Living Ritchie). He
married LIVING KRAUSE (daughter of Living Krause and Living Jackson).

+84. iii. LIVING WANNOP (daughter of Rodney Howard William Wannop and Living Ritchie).
She married (1) JAMES 'JIM' STEWART MUNSON (son of Norman Munson and Eleanor
Wheeler). He was born on 07 February 1953 in Winnipeg, MB. He died on 04
November 2013 in Red Deer, AB. She married (2) LIVING MCRORIE.

+85. iv. LIVING WANNOP (son of Rodney Howard William Wannop and Living Ritchie). He
married (1) LIVING HERMAN. He married (2) LIVING ETHERDEN.

11



Descendants of Jonathon 'John' Wannop

Generation 8 (cont.)

married LISA BEATRICE POYNER (daughter of Jim Poyner and Barbara ???). She was
born between 1969-1970. She died on 29 March 2005 in Hamilton, ON.

Notes for Bernice 'Bernie' Mary Kowal:

Obituary of Bernice Mary Dewar Wannop
DEWAR WANNOP, Bernice Mary
It is with a heavy heart that we announce the passing of our Mom, Bernice Mary Dewar Wannop,
“Bernie”. Bernie passed away peacefully with her family around her on Monday, June 22, 2020.
Bernie is the daughter of John and Nellie Kowal, sister to Helen Sless, and Walter Kowal all
deceased. She was the wife to Bob Dewar and Rodney Wannop both deceased. She is the mother
to Doug Dewar, mother-in-law to Lori (Frewin) Dewar, and Nana to Miranda and Calista Dewar.
Mother to Nancy Dewar, mother-in-law to Dave Emery, and Hana/Nana to Nathan and Curtis
Emery. Stepmother and Grandmother to Trevor and Janet, Spencer, Connor and Justin Wannop,
Leslie Wannop and George Fitzpatrick, Michelle Cole and Jennifer Munson, Morgan Wannop and
Jill Etherden, Samantha Wannop, Nolan, Abby and Brett Wannop. Bernie leaves behind many
close friends who were more like family and a wonderful community of friends in Binbrook, where
she lived. Bernie was a 15 year employee at Stelco.
Bernie had a passion for life, loved to play cards, drink Manhattans and be apart of her kids and
grand kids lives. She never missed an event or an opportunity to brag about her grandkids. Bernie
lived her life in style, had a way with words, was good at pretty much everything she did and
always made people feel good. She loved to have fun and always looked on the positive side of life
and had an amazing way of getting what she wanted. She was loved by many and will be missed
greatly. Before her death she found this poem:
Life is short live it,
Love is rare grab it,
Anger is bad dump it,
Fear is awful face it,
Memories are sweet cherish them.

She has left us all with so many sweet memories of a life well lived and of a strong, loving mother
and friend who lived life on her own terms. Miss you and love you Mom. A burial will be held this
weekend for immediate family only and a celebration of life with all friends and family will be
planned once covid restrictions are lifted. Donations can be made to the Canadian Cancer Society
in lieu of Flowers. Online condolences and notes of sympathy may be left at www.donaldvbrown.ca
Published in The Hamilton Spectator on Jun. 25, 2020.

68. LIVING WANNOP (Arthur7, William6 Sr., Thomas5, Arthur4, Thomas3, Thomas2, Jonathon 'John'1).
She married LIVING ROSS.

Living Ross and Living Wannop had the following children:

87. i. LIVING ROSS (son of Living Ross and Living Wannop).

88. ii. LIVING ROSS (daughter of Living Ross and Living Wannop).

Generation 9

83. LIVING WANNOP (Rodney Howard William8, Arthur7, William6 Sr., Thomas5, Arthur4, Thomas3,
Thomas2, Jonathon 'John'1). He married LIVING KRAUSE (daughter of Living Krause and Living
Jackson).

Living Wannop and Living Krause had the following children:

89. i. LIVING WANNOP (son of Living Wannop and Living Krause). He married LIVING

BAUER (daughter of Steve Bauer and Kathy Moon).

90. ii. LIVING WANNOP (son of Living Wannop and Living Krause).

91. iii. LIVING WANNOP (son of Living Wannop and Living Krause).

12



Descendants of Jonathon 'John' Wannop

Generation 9 (cont.)

84. LIVING WANNOP (Rodney Howard William8, Arthur7, William6 Sr., Thomas5, Arthur4, Thomas3,
Thomas2, Jonathon 'John'1). She married (1) JAMES 'JIM' STEWART MUNSON (son of Norman
Munson and Eleanor Wheeler). He was born on 07 February 1953 in Winnipeg, MB. He died on 04
November 2013 in Red Deer, AB. She married (2) LIVING MCRORIE.

Notes for James 'Jim' Stewart Munson:
MUNSON, James Monday, 04 Nov 2013 Red Deer Advocate Red Deer
MUNSON - James
It is with great sadness that the family of Jim Munson announces his passing on November 4th at
the age of 60 years. James Stewart Munson was born in Winnipeg, Manitoba on February 07,
1953. Jim loved golfing, curling and spending time with those he loved. Jim is predeceased by his
mother Eleanor Wheeler, his father Norman Munson and his sister, Katherine Munson. Jim is
survived by his two loving children; Cole Munson and Jennifer Munson, the mother of his children,
Michele Munson, his twin brother Robert Munson and his wife Linda, his sister Jan Lansdale and
her partner Dale Grant, and many loving friends. A memorial for Jim will be held on Sunday,
November 17 at My Big Fat Greek restaurant, in Red Deer, at 2:00 pm. Friends are invited to come
celebrate Jim's life. The family extends many thanks and appreciation to the kind and helpful staff
of the Red Deer Regional Hospital's Unit 32. In lieu of flowers, donations may kindly be made to
the Red Deer Food Bank in Jim's honor. Condolences may be forwarded to the family by visiting
www.eventidefuneralchapels.com

James 'Jim' Stewart Munson and Living Wannop had the following children:

92. i. LIVING MUNSON (son of James 'Jim' Stewart Munson and Living Wannop).

+93. ii. LIVING MUNSON (daughter of James 'Jim' Stewart Munson and Living Wannop).

85. LIVING WANNOP (Rodney Howard William8, Arthur7, William6 Sr., Thomas5, Arthur4, Thomas3,
Thomas2, Jonathon 'John'1). He married (1) LIVING HERMAN. He married (2) LIVING ETHERDEN.

Living Wannop and Living Herman had the following child:

94. i. LIVING WANNOP (daughter of Living Wannop and Living Herman).

86. LIVING WANNOP (Rodney Howard William8, Arthur7, William6 Sr., Thomas5, Arthur4, Thomas3,
Thomas2, Jonathon 'John'1). He married LISA BEATRICE POYNER (daughter of Jim Poyner and
Barbara ???). She was born between 1969-1970. She died on 29 March 2005 in Hamilton, ON.

Living Wannop and Lisa Beatrice Poyner had the following children:

95. i. LIVING WANNOP (daughter of Living Wannop and Lisa Beatrice Poyner).

96. ii. LIVING WANNOP (daughter of Living Wannop and Lisa Beatrice Poyner).

Generation 10

93. LIVING MUNSON (Living Wannop, Rodney Howard William8 Wannop, Arthur7 Wannop, William6

Wannop Sr., Thomas5 Wannop, Arthur4 Wannop, Thomas3 Wannop, Thomas2 Wannop, Jonathon
'John'1 Wannop, James 'Jim' Stewart, Norman).

Living Munson had the following child:

97. i. LIVING MUNSON (son of Living Munson).

Sources

Drouin Collection Church Records, p50, frame 312/677.1

Prepared By:

1611 Arlington Ave
Saskatoon, Saskatchewan S7H2Y6
Canada

Address:

Phone: 306 374 3348

Email: arnie-krause@shaw.ca

Arnold Edwin KrausePreparer:

13



Index of Individuals

?

???, Barbara: 11,13

???, Elsie: 9,10,11

???, Mabel: 2

???, Nance: 10

A

Armstrong, William (1824): 4

Armstrong, William (2): 4

B

Barber, Ernest William: 6

Bauer, Living: 12

Bauer, Steve: 12

Brewis, Edward Arnold 'Archie': 7,8,9

Brewis, Graham: 11

Brewis, Hazel: 9

Brewis, June: 9,11

Brewis, Nigel: 9,10,11

Brewis, Pam: 11

C

Cadogan, Archibald Douglas: 7,8

Cadogan, Howard Bakersville: 8

Cadogan, Leslie: 8

Cadogan, Peter William: 8

D

Duvernet, Alice Laing: 9,11

Dyson, Living: 11

E

Etherden, Living: 11,13

F

Falls, Living: 10

Fitzpatrick, Living: 11

Freeman, Dorothy Enid: 7,9

Freeman, Robert England: 7,9

G

Grieves, Hannah: 5,6

H

Herman, Living: 11,13

Hetherington, Ann: 2,3

Hunter, Doreen: 9

Hunter, Francis Taylor: 7,9

Hunter, William Taylor 'Bill': 10

J

Jackson, Living: 11,12

K

Kennedy, Mary: 6,8

Kot, Angela 'Nellie': 9,11

Kowal, Bernice 'Bernie' Mary: 9,11,12

Kowal, John: 9,11

Krause, Living (1): 11,12

Krause, Living (2): 11,12

L

Lumley, Living: 10

M

Malcolmson, Living: 10

McLaren, Christie Gwendolen 'Gwennie' Mary: 8,10

McRorie, Living: 11,13

Mitchell, Margaret: 4

Moon, Kathy: 12

Mounsey, Joseph: 4

Munson, James 'Jim' Stewart: 11,13

Munson, Living (1): 13

Munson, Living (2): 13

Munson, Living (3): 13

Munson, Norman: 11,13

N

Noble, Thomas Rutherford: 6

O

Ord, Elizabeth: 4

P

Pinder, Jack: 9

Poyner, Jim: 11,13

Poyner, Lisa Beatrice: 11,13

Pratt, Brian: 11

Pratt, Dave: 9,11

Pratt, Judith: 11

Pratt, Susan: 11

Presser, ?: 9

Proud, Jane: 4,5,6

R

Ritchie, John Kerr: 9,11

Ritchie, Living: 9,11

Robson, Catherine: 6,7

Ross, Living (1): 9,12

Ross, Living (2): 12

Ross, Living (3): 12

Routledge, Ann: 4

S

Simpson, Eleanor: 2

T

Tweddle, Ann: 3

Tweddle, Elizabeth: 3

Tweddle, Margaret: 3,4,5

W

Wannop, Ann (1815): 3

Wannop, Ann (1835): 4

Wannop, Ann (1849): 5

Wannop, Arthur (1801): 3

Wannop, Arthur (1828): 4

14



Index of Individuals
Wannop, Arthur (1868): 6

Wannop, Arthur (1900): 7,9

Wannop, Audrey: 7,8

Wannop, Catherine Robson: 8

Wannop, Charles (1713): 2

Wannop, Charles (1770): 2

Wannop, Christopher (1712): 2

Wannop, Christopher (1770): 2

Wannop, Christopher (1848): 4

Wannop, Cuthbert: 8

Wannop, Edward Proud: 6

Wannop, Eleanor (1802): 3

Wannop, Eleanor (1839): 4

Wannop, Elizabeth: 4

Wannop, Ethel: 7,10

Wannop, Francis: 6

Wannop, George (1814): 3

Wannop, George (1858): 5

Wannop, Hannah (1883): 6

Wannop, Hannah (1889): 8

Wannop, Hilda: 7,8,9

Wannop, Hubert: 7

Wannop, Jane (1702): 2

Wannop, Jane (1779): 3

Wannop, Jane (1845): 4

Wannop, John (1773): 2

Wannop, John (1808): 3

Wannop, John (1830): 4

Wannop, John 'Jack' George: 8,10

Wannop, Jonathon 'John': 2

Wannop, Kate: 10

Wannop, Living (1): 9

Wannop, Living (10): 11,13

Wannop, Living (11): 11,13

Wannop, Living (12): 12

Wannop, Living (13): 12

Wannop, Living (14): 12

Wannop, Living (15): 13

Wannop, Living (16): 13

Wannop, Living (17): 13

Wannop, Living (2): 9,12

Wannop, Living (3): 10

Wannop, Living (4): 10

Wannop, Living (5): 10

Wannop, Living (6): 10

Wannop, Living (7): 11

Wannop, Living (8): 11,12

Wannop, Living (9): 11,13

Wannop, Margaret (1711): 2

Wannop, Margaret (1842): 4

Wannop, Margaret (1854): 5

Wannop, Margaret (1870): 6

Wannop, Mary: 4

Wannop, May Ann: 6

Wannop, Nancy: 7,9

Wannop, Nathan (1721): 2

Wannop, Nathan (1811): 3

Wannop, Rodney Howard William: 9,11

Wannop, Sarah Ellen (1857): 5

Wannop, Sarah Ellen (1886): 6

Wannop, Thomas (1713): 2

Wannop, Thomas (1775): 2,3

Wannop, Thomas (1804): 3

Wannop, Thomas (1829): 4,5,6

Wannop, Thomas (1851): 5

Wannop, Tom: 6

Wannop, William (1725): 2

Wannop, William (1806): 3,4,5

Wannop, William (1832): 4

Wannop, William (1843): 5,6

Wannop, William Alfred: 6,8

Wannop, William Jr.: 7

Wannop, William Sr.: 6,7

Ward, Kathlyn: 7,9

Wheeler, Eleanor: 11,13

White, Living: 10

Wicks, Brian: 10

Wicks, Gillies: 7,10

Wicks, Ronald: 10

Wilson, John George Frederick: 4

15


